



The Singapore Collieries Company Limited
 (A Government Company)
 Regd. Office: Kothagudem – 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://scclmcs.com>

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description/Subject - Last date and time.

E17250255 - Procurement of BRIGADE make 360 Degrees Camera Systems and its spare parts for HEMM in DC projects under Rate Contract for two years - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**

E02250226 - Procurement of BRIGADE make 360 Degrees Camera Systems and its spare parts for HEMM in DC projects under Rate Contract for two years - **02.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**

E02250222 - Procurement of 100th points for TATA-HITACHI EX2600 15 CuM, EX1900 11.0 CuM, EX1200 5.0 CuM, ZK470 3.0 CuM and ZK480 3.0 CuM Shovels and Adapters for Buckets of TATA-HITACHI EX2600 15CuM on Rate Contract for a period of one year - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**

E14250256 - Transportation of coal from Naini Opencast Project to Kamakhyanagar Goods shed and re-handling and loading of coal into Railway wagons at Kamakhyanagar Goods shed on weight basis for a period of two months - **15.11.2025 - 15:00 Hrs.**

E192500254 - Hiring of Housekeeping and Maintenance services at Transit Guest House of SCCL at Lakdikapool of Hyderabad for a period of 02 (Two) years under Unit Rate System - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.** GM (MP)

PR/2025/ADVT/MP/114 DIPR R.O. No. : 830-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2025-26, Date: 13-11-2025



इण्डियन ओवरसीज़ बैंक
Indian Overseas Bank
 Stress Assets Management Department
 Central Office: 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002

TRANSFER OF NPA LOAN EXPOSURES TO ARCs & PERMITTED TRANSFEREES THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER OPEN AUCTION METHOD

Indian Overseas Bank (IOB) Invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from ARCs and Permitted Transferees for the proposed transfer of NPA loan Exposures in respect of the following accounts under **Open Auction method in Lot 4 during Q3 of FY 2025-26** on "as is where is" and "as is what is" basis "without any recourse" to the Bank:

1) PORTFOLIO OF NPA LOANS OF 249 BORROWERS WITH PRINCIPAL OUTSTANDING OF ₹1 CR TO ₹5 CR.

2) M/s SCASA NUTRIENTS PVT LTD and M/s SCASA ORGANICS PVT LTD along with HL of ARJUN SETHI (ARMB/ CHANDIGARH).

Interested eligible bidders are requested to intimate their willingness to participate in the **e-Auction scheduled on 28.11.2025** by way of an "Expression of Interest" to the email id saletoarc@lobnet.co.in on or before **20.11.2025**.

For further details please visit our Bank's website (www.iob.bank.in) → click on **TENDERS** → **ARC-Cell** → **Notification dated 13.11.2025 for above accounts.**

IOB reserves the right to cancel or modify the process and amend any of the terms of the notification at any stage and the same will not necessarily be carried out through advertisement but will be notified directly on the Bank's website.

Place : Chennai
Date : 13.11.2025 **General Manager**



ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
 [CIN L24230GJ1995PLC025878]

Regd. Office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Near Vaishnavdevi Circle, Khora (Gandhinagar), Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 382481. **Website :** www.zyduslife.com

Email : companysecretary@zyduslife.com **Telephone :** +91-79-48040000

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received intimation from the following shareholders that the Share Certificate pertaining to the Equity Shares held by them as per the details given below have been lost / misplaced.

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Distinctive Numbers	Folio Number	No. of Shares	Certificate No.
1.	Daxa Naresh Makwana, Naresh Bhatkial Makwana	2584421 - 2585920	074089	1500	2600
2.	Kemal Chand Mimani	549891 - 549495	103601	5055	237

If the Company does not receive any objection within 7 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificates to the aforesaid shareholders. People are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above Share Certificates anymore and the Company will not be responsible for any loss / damage occurring thereby.

For, ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
Date : November 13, 2025 **Sd/- DHAVAL N. SONI**
Place : Ahmedabad **COMPANY SECRETARY**

FORM G


INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SPD COLD STORAGE LLP

New Pk No. 305, Gate No. 2, E Ward, Gadi Adda Shahu Market Yard, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, India, 416005
(Under sub-regulation (1) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN & CIN/LLP No.	SPD COLD STORAGE LLP (LLPIN: AAM-4179)
2. Address of the registered office	New Pk No. 305, Gate No. 2, E Ward, Gadi Adda Shahu Market Yard, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, India, 416005.
3. URL of website	NA
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Land measuring 1580 sq. mtrs in Market Yard, Kolhapur
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	NA
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	Revenue from Operations was Rs. 1,10,87,34,849/- as on 31st March, 2022. No operations have been carried out for over a year
7. Number of employees/ workmen	Nil (No employees working currently)
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors are available at URL:	Mail to: spdcoldstorage.cirp@gmail.com
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at URL:	Email Request to be sent on:- spdcoldstorage.cirp@gmail.com
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	01st December 2025
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	11th December, 2025
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	16th December, 2025
13. Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	26th December 2025
14. Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	31th December 2025
15. Last date for submission of resolution plans	30th January, 2026
16. Process email ID to submit Expression of Interest	spdcoldstorage.cirp@gmail.com

Prashant Jain
Resolution Professional in the matter of SPD COLD STORAGE LLP
Registration Number: IBB/IPA-001/IP-P01368/2016-19/1231
Date: 14th November, 2025
Place: Mumbai
A-501, Shanti Heights, Plot No. 2,3,9/10, Sector 11, Koparkharine, Navi Mumbai - 400709, MH.



RARE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION LTD.
 CIN: U74900GJ2016PLC084515
 Regd. Office: 104-106, Gala Angra, Gujarat College Road, Ellisnagar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380006
 Email: cs@rarearc.com, Tel : 079-4092287/ 98, Website: www.rarearc.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. Amount (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3291.98	1433.58	8441.59
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	447.48	(1565.16)	1296.84
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	447.48	(1565.16)	1296.84
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	460.74	(1619.04)	952.41
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	460.74	(1619.04)	952.28
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15265.66	14265.66	14265.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3644.27	3377.95	3216.70
8.	Securities Premium Account	6045.45	3545.45	3545.45
9.	Net worth	24955.38	21189.06	21027.81
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52240.00	40208.13	58244.87
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.09	1.90	2.77
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic	0.31	(1.13)	0.67
2.	Diluted			
14.	Capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes :-

- The above results have been reviewed & recommended for the Board approval by the Audit Committee, approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2025 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") under Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.rarearc.com for the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE at www.nseindia.com and the same can be accessed through QR code provided.
- Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period / year presentation.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 12, 2025

For Rare Asset Reconstruction Limited
Anil Kumar Bhandari
Managing Director
DIN : 02718111



ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED
 CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255
 Regd off: Aruna Centre, 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034, Phone: 044 - 4588 4580
 Email: directorsaruna@gmail.com; cs@ahlnchennai.com; Website: www.arunahotels.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	658.12	603.79	635.63	1,261.90	1,188.83	3,703.47
2.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.77	82.59	(13.59)	197.36	(91.46)	16.18
3.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.77	82.59	(13.59)	197.36	(91.46)	16.18
4.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	105.79	137.42	1.34	243.21	(102.31)	103.41
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	105.79	137.42	1.34	243.21	(102.31)	97.01
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00
7.	Other Equity/Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) *not annualised	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
a) Basic		0.310	0.41	0.004	0.720	(0.30)	0.31
b) Diluted		0.310	0.41	0.004	0.720	(0.30)	0.31

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2025 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange: www.bseindia.com and Company's website: www.arunahotels.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided Above.

for Aruna Hotels Limited
R Venkateswaran
Managing Director
DIN: 09532159

Place: Chennai
Date : 12.11.2025



AMMADES TRADING AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED
 CIN: U74999DL2009PTC192576
 Reg. Office: D-55, First Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
 Email: contact@ammadoesconsultants.com

[Regulation 52(2) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]
Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. in '000 except per share data and ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sept. 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,164	1,232	1,467	2,396	4,980
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(211)	(289)	(130)	(501)	(988)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(221)	(289)	(130)	(501)	(988)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(221)	(299)	(130)	(520)	(1,127)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(221)	(299)	(130)	(520)	(1,127)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254
7.	Other Equity	1,34,861	1,35,082	2,68,622	1,34,861	2,68,622
8.	Net worth	1,67,222	1,67,443	1,70,193	1,67,222	1,67,443
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.60:1	0.60:1	0.93:1	0.60:1	0.93:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1.	Basic	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.18)
2.	Diluted	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.15)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt service coverage ratio	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	0.01	8.84	0.03	5.24
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	8.84	-	5.24

Notes :-

- The above financial results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the trading and consultancy business. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
- The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
- Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
- The Figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are balancing figures between unaudited figures of the half year ended September 30, 2025 and the published figures upto first quarter ended June 30, 2025.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
 - Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
 - Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.
 - Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/Interest Expenses.
 - Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 12.11.2025

For Ammadoes Trading And Consultants Private Limited
Sd/- Madhav Dhir
Director
DIN: 07227587



JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN : U74899DL1995PLC072787 e-mail: contact@jfcindia.com
 Regd. Office - P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-110049

REGULATION 52(1) AND (2) OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(Amounts are in INR thousands except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2025 (Un-Audited)	Previous Quarter ended on 30-06-2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding Previous Quarter ended on 30-09-2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to Date 30-09-2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding Previous Year to date 30-09-2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	3,699	27,837	7,954	31,536	63,973	1,60,314
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,159)	20,621	3,893	19,462	52,543	(1,02,871)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,159)	20,621	3,893	19,462	52,543	(1,02,871)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(219)	15,388	2,920	15,169	43,783	(76,401)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(213)	15,392	2,920	15,179	30,326	(1,02,620)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs.10 each	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417
7.	Other Equity (as per audited balance as on 31st March)	-	-	-	-	-	7,44,259
8.	Net worth	6,92,703	6,92,922	7,97,718	6,92,703	7,97,718	6,77,534
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12.	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (not annualised)						
1.	Basic	(0.06)	4.54	0.86	4.47	12.91	(22.53)
2.	Diluted	(0.06)	3.39	0.67	3.35	9.97	(22.53)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes :-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges & the listed entity. (www.jfcindia.com).
- There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2025 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 12.11.2025.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company has done the Limited Review Report of financial statements of the company for the period ended on 30.09.2025.
- The Company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on Segment Reporting.
- Figures for the previous periods/Years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/Years classification/disclosure.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 12-November-2025

For JFC Finance (India) Limited
Sd/- (Sunil Kumar)
Director
DIN: 03247767



MUMBAI URJA MARG LIMITED
 Regd. Office: RMZ Infinity, 5th Floor, Plot No.15, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram-122015 Haryana
 CIN: U40100HR2018PLC113474 | Email id: secretarial.infra@resonia.com
 Ph. +91 0124 456 2000 | www.mumbaiurjamarg.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER

The Singapore Collieries Company Limited
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: Kothagudem - 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE
Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://scimines.com>

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description/Subject - Last date and time.

E17250255 - Procurement of BRIGADE make 360 Degrees Camera Systems and its spare parts for HEMM in DC projects under Rate Contract for two years - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**

E02250022 - Procurement of BRIGADE make 360 Degrees Camera Systems and its spare parts for HEMM in DC projects under Rate Contract for two years - **02.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**

E02250022 - Procurement of 1000 points for TATA-HITACHI EX2600 15 CuM, EX1900 11.0 CuM, EX1200 5.0 CuM, Z4740 3.0 CuM and Z4680 3.0 CuM Shovels and Adapters for Buckets of TATA-HITACHI EX2600 15CuM on Rate Contract for a period of one year - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**

E14250255 - Transportation of coal from Naini Opencast Project to Kamakhyanagar Goods shed and re-handling and loading of coal into Railway wagons at Kamakhyanagar Goods shed on weight basis for a period of two months - **15.11.2025 - 15:00 Hrs.**

E192500254 - Hiring of Housekeeping and Maintenance services at Transit Guest House of SCCL at Lakdikapool of Hyderabad for a period of 02 (Two) years under Unit Rate System - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.** **GM (MP)**

PR/2025/ADVT/MP/114 **DIPR R.O. No. : 830-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2025-26, Date: 13-11-2025**

इन्डियन ओवरसीज बैंक
Indian Overseas Bank
बैंक में नगरीय और ग्रामीण क्षेत्रों में लोगों को सेवाएं प्रदान करने के लिए
Stressed Assets Management Department
Central Office: 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002

TRANSFER OF NPA LOAN EXPOSURES TO ARCs & PERMITTED TRANSFEREES THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER OPEN AUCTION METHOD

Indian Overseas Bank (IOB) Invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from ARCs and Permitted Transferees for the proposed transfer of NPA loan Exposures in respect of the following accounts under Open Auction method in Lot 4 during Q3 of FY 2025-26 on "as is where is" and "as is what is" basis "without any recourse" to the Bank:

1) PORTFOLIO OF NPA LOANS OF 249 BORROWERS WITH PRINCIPAL OUTSTANDING OF ₹1 CR TO ₹5 CR.

2) M/s SCASA NUTRIENTS PVT LTD and M/s SCASA ORGANICS PVT LTD along with HL of ARJUN SETHI (ARMB/ CHANDIGARH).

Interested eligible bidders are requested to intimate their willingness to participate in the e-Auction scheduled on 28.11.2025 by way of an "Expression of Interest" to the email id saletoarc@lobnet.co.in on or before 20.11.2025.

For further details please visit our Bank's website (www.iob.bank.in) → click on **TENDERS** → **ARC-Cell** → **Notification dated 13.11.2025 for above accounts.**

IOB reserves the right to cancel or modify the process and amend any of the terms of the notification at any stage and the same will not necessarily be carried out through advertisement but will be notified directly on the Bank's website.

Place : Chennai
Date : 13.11.2025 **General Manager**

zydus **ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED**
(CIN L24230GJ1995PLC025878)

Regd. Office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Near Vaishnodevi Circle, Kharaj (Gandhinagar), Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 382481. Website : www.zyduslife.com
Email : companysecretary@zyduslife.com Telephone : +91-79-48040000

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that the Company has received intimation from the following shareholders that the Share Certificate pertaining to the Equity Shares held by them as per the details given below have been lost / misplaced.

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Distinctive Numbers	Folio Number	No. of Shares	Certificate No.
1.	Daxa Naresh Makwana, Naresh Batuklal Makwana	2584421 - 2585920	074089	1500	2600
2.	Kewal Chand Mimani	549891 - 549495	103601	5055	237

If the Company does not receive any objection within 7 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificates to the aforesaid shareholders. People are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above Share Certificates anymore and the Company will not be responsible for any loss / damage occurring thereby.

For, ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
Date : November 13, 2025 **Sd/- DHAVAL N. SONI**
Place : Ahmedabad **COMPANY SECRETARY**

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SPD COLD STORAGE LLP
New Pl No. 305, Gate No. 2, E Ward, Gadi Adda Shahu Market Yard, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, India, 416005
(Under sub-regulation (1) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

Sl.	RELEVANT PARTICULARS
1.	Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN & CIN LLP No.
2.	Address of the registered office
3.	URL of website
4.	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located
5.	Installed capacity of main products/ services
6.	Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year
7.	Number of employees/ workmen
8.	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors are available at URL:
9.	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at URL:
10.	Last date for receipt of expression of interest
11.	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants
12.	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list
13.	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants
14.	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants
15.	Last date for submission of resolution plans
16.	Process email ID to submit Expression of Interest

Prashant Jain
Resolution Professional in the matter of SPD COLD STORAGE LLP
Registration Number: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01368/2016-19/1231
A-501, Shanti Heights, Plot No. 2, 3, 9/10, Sector 11, Koparkharne, Navi Mumbai - 400709, MH.

Date: 14th November, 2025
Place: Mumbai

RARE ASSET Reconstruction Ltd.
RARE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION LIMITED
(CIN: U74900GJ2019PLC084515)
Regd. Office: 104-106, Gala Angra, Gujarat College Road, Ellisnagar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380006
Email: cs@rarearc.com, Tel: 079-40922977/98, Website: www.rarearc.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. Amount (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3291.98	1433.58	8441.59
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	447.48	(1565.16)	1296.84
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	447.48	(1565.16)	1296.84
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	460.74	(1619.04)	952.41
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	460.74	(1619.04)	952.28
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15265.66	14265.66	14265.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3644.27	3377.95	3216.70
8.	Securities Premium Account	6045.45	3545.45	3545.45
9.	Net worth	24955.38	21189.06	21027.81
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52240.00	40208.13	58244.87
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.09	1.90	2.77
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic	0.31	(1.13)	0.67
2.	Diluted			
14.	Capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes :-

- The above results have been reviewed & recommended for the Board approval by the Audit Committee, approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2025 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") under Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.rarearc.com for the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE at www.nseindia.com and the same can be accessed through QR code provided.
- Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period / year presentation.

For Rare Asset Reconstruction Limited
Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 12, 2025

Anil Kumar Bhandari
Managing Director
DIN : 02718111

ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED
(CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255)
Regd off: Aruna Centre, 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034. Phone: 044 - 4588 4580
Email: directorsaruna@gmail.com; cs@ahln Chennai.com; Website: www.arunahotels.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	658.12	603.79	635.63	1,261.90	1,188.83	3,703.47
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.77	82.59	(13.59)	197.36	(91.46)	16.18
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.77	82.59	(13.59)	197.36	(91.46)	16.18
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	105.79	137.42	1.34	243.21	(102.31)	103.41
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	105.79	137.42	1.34	243.21	(102.31)	97.01
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00
7.	Other Equity/Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) *not annualised	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
a) Basic		0.310	0.41	0.004	0.720	(0.30)	0.31
b) Diluted		0.310	0.41	0.004	0.720	(0.30)	0.31

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2025 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange: www.bseindia.com and Company's website: www.arunahotels.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided Above.

for Aruna Hotels Limited
R Venkateswaran
Managing Director
DIN: 09532159

Place: Chennai
Date : 12.11.2025

AMMADES TRADING AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U74990DL2009PTC192576)
Reg. Office: D-55, First Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
Email: contact@ammadoesconsultants.com

[Regulation 52(2) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]
Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 (Rs. in '000 except per share data and ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Sept. 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Sept. 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,164	1,232	1,467	2,396	1,754	4,980
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(211)	(289)	(130)	(501)	(988)	(3,412)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(221)	(289)	(130)	(501)	(988)	(3,412)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(221)	(299)	(130)	(520)	(1,127)	(3,578)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(221)	(299)	(130)	(520)	(1,127)	(1,34,368)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254
7.	Other Equity	1,34,861	1,35,082	2,68,622	1,34,861	2,68,622	1,35,381
8.	Net worth	1,67,222	1,67,443	1,70,193	1,67,222	1,70,193	1,67,741
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,57,592	1,00,000	1,57,592	1,37,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.60:1	0.60:1	0.93:1	0.60:1	0.93:1	0.82:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.18)	(0.58)
2.	Diluted	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.15)	(0.47)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt service coverage ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	0.01	8.84	0.03	5.24	0.04
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	8.84	-	5.24	0.94

Notes :-

- The above financial results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the trading and consultancy business. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
- The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
- Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
- The Figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are balancing figures between unaudited figures of the half year ended September 30, 2025 and the published figures upto first quarter ended June 30, 2025.
- Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
 - Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
 - Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.
 - Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/Interest Expenses.
 - Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.

For Ammaodes Trading And Consultants Private Limited
Sd/- Madhav Dhir
Director
DIN: 07227587

Place : New Delhi
Date : 12.11.2025

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED
(CIN : U74890DL1995PLC072787 e-mail: contact@jfcindia.com)
Regd. Office - P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-110049

REGULATION 52(1) AND (2) OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025
[Regulation 52 (3), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]
(Amounts are in INR thousands except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2025 (Un-Audited)	Previous Quarter ended on 30-06-2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding Previous Quarter ended on 30-09-2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to Date 30-09-2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding Previous year to date 30-09-2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	3,699	27,837	7,954	31,536	63,973	1,60,314
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,159)	20,621	3,893	19,462	52,543	(1,02,871)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,159)	20,621	3,893	19,462	52,543	(1,02,871)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(219)	15,388	2,920	15,169	43,783	(76,401)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(213)	15,392	2,920	15,179	30,326	(1,02,620)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs.10 each	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417
7.	Other Equity (as per audited balance as on 31 March)	-	-	-	-	-	7,44,259
8.	Net worth	6,92,703	6,92,922	7,97,718	6,92,703	7,97,718	6,77,534
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12.	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (not annualised)						
1.	Basic	(0.06)	4.54	0.86	4.47	12.91	(22.53)
2.	Diluted	(0.06)	3.39	0.67	3.35	9.97	(22.53)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes :-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges & the listed entity. (www.jfcindia.com).
- There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2025 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 12.11.2025.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company has done the Limited Review Report of financial statements of the company for the period ended on 30.09.2025.
- The Company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on Segment Reporting.
- Figures for the previous periods/Years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/Years classification/disclosure.

For JFC Finance (India) Limited
Sd/- (Sunil Kumar)
Director
DIN: 03247767

Date : 12-November-2025
Place : New Delhi

MUMBAI URJA MARG LIMITED
Regd. Office: RMZ Infinity, 5th Floor, Plot No.15, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram-122015 Haryana
CIN: U40100HR2018PLC113474 | Email id: secretarial.infra@resonia.com
Ph. +91 0124 456 2000 | www.mumbaiurjamarg.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (in ₹ million)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Jun 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended Sep 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	742.55	990.84	251.53	1,733.39	421.98	2,092.76
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.43	293.13	22.89	293.57	37.71	-110.85
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.43	293.13	22.89	293.57	37.71	-110.85
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-5.39	220.76	13.96	215.37	25.03	-84.93
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-5.39	220.76	13.96			

The Singapore Collieries Company Limited
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: Kothagudem – 507101, Telangana.
E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE
Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://scclmcs.com>
NT/Enquiry No. - Description/Subject - Last date and time.
E172500255 - Procurement of BRIGADE make 360 Degree Camera Systems and its spare parts for HEMM in OC projects under Rate Contract for two years - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**
E122500226 - Procurement of BRIGADE make 360 Degree Camera Systems and its spare parts for HEMM in OC projects under Rate Contract for two years - **02.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**
E122500227 - Procurement of TATA-HITACHI EX2600 15 CuM, EX1900 11.0 CuM, EX1200 5.0 CuM, ZX470 3.0 CuM and ZX490 3.0 CuM Shovels and Adapters for Buckets of TATA-HITACHI EX2600 15CuM on Rate Contract for a period of one year - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**
E142500256 - Transportation of coal from Kalai Opencast Project to Kamakhyanager Goods shed and re-handling and loading of coal into Railway wagons at Kamakhyanager Goods shed on weight basis for a period of two months - **15.11.2025 - 15:00 Hrs.**
E192500254 - Hiring of Housekeeping and Maintenance services at Transit Guest House of SCCL at Lakdikapal of Hyderabad for a period of 02 (Two) years under Unit Rate System - **03.12.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.**
GM (MP)
PR-2025/ADVT/MP/114
DIPR R.O. No. : 830-PP-CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2025-26, Date: 13-11-2025

Indian Overseas Bank
आजके समय का स्वयं करो Good people to work with
Stressed Assets Management Department
Central Office: 763, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002
TRANSFER OF NPA LOAN EXPOSURES TO ARCS & PERMITTED TRANSFEREES THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER OPEN AUCTION METHOD
Indian Overseas Bank (IOB) Invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from ARCS and Permitted Transferees for the proposed transfer of NPA loan exposures in respect of the following accounts under Open Auction method in Lot 4 during Q3 of FY 2025-26 on "as is where is" and "as is what is" basis "without any recourse" to the Bank:
1) PORTFOLIO OF NPA LOANS OF 249 BORROWERS WITH PRINCIPAL OUTSTANDING OF ₹1 CR TO ₹5 CR.
2) M/S SCASA NUTRIENTS PVT LTD and M/s SCASA ORGANICS PVT LTD along with HL of ARJUN SETHI (ARMB/ CHANDIGARH).
Interested eligible bidders are requested to intimate their willingness to participate in the e-Auction scheduled on **28.11.2025** by way of an "Expression of Interest" to the email id saletoarc@iobnet.co.in on or before **20.11.2025**.
For further details please visit our Bank's website (www.iob.bank.in) → click on **TENDERS** → **ARC-Cell** → **Notification dated 13.11.2025 for above accounts**.
IOB reserves the right to cancel or modify the process and amend any of the terms of the notification at any stage and the same will not necessarily be carried out through advertisement but will be notified directly on the Bank's website.
Place : Chennai
Date : 13.11.2025
General Manager

ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
(CIN L24236GJ1995PLC025878)
Regd. Office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Near Vaidhadevi Circle, Khora (Gandhinagar), Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 382481. Website : www.zyduslife.com
Email : companysecretary@zyduslife.com Telephone : +91-79-48040000
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that the Company has received intimation from the following shareholders that the Share Certificate pertaining to the Equity Shares held by them as per the details given below have been lost / misplaced.

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Distinctive Numbers	Folio Number	No. of Shares	Certificate No.
1.	Daxa Naresh Makwana, Naresh Batuklal Makwana	2584421 - 25845920	074089	1500	2600
2.	Kamal Ch. K. Mewani	549891 - 559945	103601	5055	237

If the Company does not receive any objection within 7 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificates to the aforesaid shareholders. People are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above Share Certificates anymore and the Company will not be responsible for any loss / damage occurring thereby.
For, ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
Date : November 13, 2025
Place : Ahmedabad
Sd/- DHAVAL N. SONI
COMPANY SECRETARY

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SPD COLD STORAGE LLP
New P. No. 305, Gate No. 2, E Ward, Gadi Adda Shahu Market Yard, Kolhapur, Maharashtra, India, 416005
(Under sub-regulation (1) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

Sl.	RELEVANT PARTICULARS
1.	Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN & CIN / LLP No.
2.	Address of the debtor office
3.	URL of website
4.	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located
5.	Installed capacity of main products / services
6.	Quantity and value of main products / services sold in last financial year
7.	Number of employees/ workmen
8.	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors are available at URL.
9.	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at URL.
10.	Last date for receipt of expression of interest
11.	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants
12.	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list
13.	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants
14.	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants
15.	Last date for submission of resolution plans
16.	Process email id to submit Expression of Interest

Prashant Jain
Resolution Professional in the matter of SPD COLD STORAGE LLP
Registration Number: IBBI/PA-001/IR-P01368/2018-19/12131
A-501, Shanti Heights, Plot No. 2,3,9b/10, Sector 11, Koparkharne, Navi Mumbai - 400709, MH.

Date: 14th November, 2025
Place: Mumbai

RARE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION LIMITED
CIN: U74900GJ2015PLC084515
Regd. Office: 104-106, Gaura Agros, Gujarat College Road, Elkhiribridge, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380008
Email: cs@rareasset.com, Tel: +91-79-40932297/96. Website: www.rareasset.com
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025
(Amount in ₹. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3291.98	1483.58	8441.59
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	447.48	(1565.16)	1296.84
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	447.48	(1565.16)	1296.84
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	460.74	(1619.04)	952.21
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	460.74	(1619.04)	952.21
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15265.66	14265.66	14265.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3644.27	3377.95	3377.95
8.	Securities Premium Account	6045.45	3545.45	3545.45
9.	Net worth	24955.38	21189.06	21027.81
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	52240.00	40208.13	58244.87
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	2.09	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.09	NA	2.77
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.31	(1.13)	0.67
1.	Basic:	0.31	(1.13)	0.67
2.	Diluted:	0.31	(1.13)	0.67
14.	Capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debiture redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:-
1. The above results have been reviewed & recommended for the Board approval by the Audit Committee, approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 12, 2025 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended financial results filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") under Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Company's website (www.nseindia.com) and the Company at www.rareasset.com for the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE at www.nseindia.com and the same can be accessed through QR code provided.
3. Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period / year presentation.
Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 12, 2025
Anil Kumar Bhandari
Managing Director
DIN : 02718111

ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED
CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255
Regd off: Aruna Centre, 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034, Phone: 044 - 4588 4580
Email: directorsaruna@gmail.com; cs@ahln Chennai.com; Website: www.arunahotels.com
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	658.12	603.79	635.63	1,261.90	1,188.83	3,703.47
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.77	82.59	(13.59)	197.36	(91.46)	16.18
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	114.77	82.59	(13.59)	197.36	(91.46)	16.18
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	105.79	137.42	1.34	243.21	(102.31)	103.41
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	105.79	137.42	1.34	243.21	(102.31)	97.01
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00
7.	Other Equity/Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) 'not annualised'	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
a)	Basic	0.310	0.41	0.004	0.720	(0.30)	0.31
b)	Diluted	0.310	0.41	0.004	0.720	(0.30)	0.31

Notes:-
The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2025 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange: www.bseindia.com and Company's website: www.arunahotels.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided Above.
for Aruna Hotels Limited
R Venkateswaran
Managing Director
DIN: 09532159
Place: Chennai
Date : 12.11.2025

AMMADES TRADING AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U74999DL2009PTC192576
Reg. Office: D-55, First Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
Email: contact@ammadoesconsultants.com
(Regulation 52(2) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)
Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025
(Rs. in '000 except per share data and ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Sept. 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,164	1,232	1,467	2,396	1,754	4,980
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(211)	(289)	(130)	(501)	(988)	(3,412)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(221)	(289)	(130)	(501)	(988)	(3,412)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(221)	(299)	(130)	(520)	(1,127)	(3,578)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(221)	(299)	(130)	(520)	(1,127)	(1,34,368)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254
7.	Other Equity	1,34,861	1,35,082	2,68,622	1,34,861	2,68,622	1,35,381
8.	Net worth	1,67,222	1,67,443	1,70,193	1,67,222	1,70,193	1,67,741
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,57,592	1,00,000	1,57,592	1,37,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.60:1	0.60:1	0.93:1	0.60:1	0.93:1	0.82:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.16)	(0.58)
1.	Basic:	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.16)	(0.58)
2.	Diluted:	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.15)	(0.47)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debiture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	0.01	8.84	0.03	5.24	0.04
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	8.84	-	5.24	0.94

Note:
1. The above financial results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.
2. The Company is primarily engaged in the trading and consultancy business. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
3. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
4. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
5. The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are balancing figures between unaudited figures of the half year ended September 30, 2025 and the published figures upto first quarter ended June 30, 2025.
6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
a) Debt/Equity Ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.
c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Depreciation and Tax/Interest Expenses.
d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.
For Ammadoes Trading And Consultants Private Limited
Madhav Dier
Director
DIN: 07227587
Place : New Delhi
Date : 12.11.2025

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: U74899DL1995PLC072767
Regd. Office : P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-110049
REGULATION 52(1) AND (2) OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)
(Amounts are in INR thousands except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Previous Quarter ended on 30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Previous Quarter ended on 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Year to Date ended on 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Previous Year to date ended on 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31-03-2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	3,699	27,837	7,954	31,536	63,973	1,00,314
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,159)	20,621	3,893	19,462	52,543	(1,02,871)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,159)	20,621	3,893	19,462	52,543	(1,02,871)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(219)	15,388	2,920	15,169	43,783	(76,401)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(213)	15,392	2,920	15,179	30,326	(1,02,620)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs. 10 each	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417
7.	Other Equity (as per audited balance as on 31 March)	-	-	-	-	-	7,44,259
8.	Net worth	6,92,703	6,92,922	7,97,718	6,92,703	7,97,718	6,77,534
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12.	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (not annualised)	(0.06)	4.54	0.86	4.47	12.91	(22.53)
1.	Basic	(0.06)	4.54	0.86	4.47	12.91	(22.53)
2.	Diluted	(0.06)	3.39	0.67	3.35	9.97	(22.53)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity, www.jfcindia.com.
2. There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2025 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3. The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 12.11.2025.
4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has done the Limited Review Report of financial statements of the company for the period ended on 30.09.2025.
5. The Company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on "Segment Reporting".
6. Figures for the previous periods/Years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/Years classification/disclosure.
For JFC Finance (India) Limited
SD/- (Sunil Kumar)
Director
DIN: 03247767
Date : 12-November-2025
Place : New Delhi

MUMBAI URJA MARG LIMITED
Regd. Office: RMZ Infinity, 5th Floor, Plot No.15, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram-122015 Haryana
CIN: U40100HR2018PLC113474 | Email: secretarial.infra@resonia.com
Ph. +91 0124 456 2000 | www.mumbaiurjamarg.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(in ₹ million)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Sep 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended Jun 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended Sep 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	742.55	990.84	251.53	1,733.39	421.98	2092.76
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.43	293.13	22.89	293.57	37.71	-110.85
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.43	293.13	22.89	293.57	37.71	-110.85
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-5.39	220.76	13.96	215.37	25.03	-84.93
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-5.39	220.76	13.96	215.37	25.03	-84.93
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1956.45	1956.45	1880.18	1956.45	1880.18	1956.45
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	21.56
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	128.83
9.	Net worth	4243.86	4249.24	2397.06	4243.86	3976.06	4028.49
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	26979.90	25320.02	23747.87	26979.90	23347.87	25437.40
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	6.36	5.96	5.87	6.36	5.87	6.31
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.02	0.66	0.04	0.65	0.07	-0.25
1.	Basic:	-0.02	0.66	0.04	0.65	0.07	-0.25
2.	Diluted:	-0.02	0.66	0.04	0.65	0.07	-0.25
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debiture Redemption Reserve	242.32	242.32	NA	242.32	NA	21.56
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.08	1.48	1.62	1.27	1.58	0.77
16.	Interest Service Coverage						

आदित्य बिड़ला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड	
	पंजीकृत कार्यालय- इंडियन रैल्वेन कंपाउंड, वेल्गल, गुजरात - 362266 शाखा कार्यालय: यूनिट संख्या 201, 202 और 205 से 209, 2वा तल, अर्धनैक बिजनेस पार्क, प्लॉट ए-1ए और ए1-बी, प्रिभुति उड्ड, गोमती नगर, लखनऊ - 226010
परिशिष्ट IV	
[प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 (1) देखें]	
कच्चा सूचना (अचल संपत्ति के लिए)	
जैसा की वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम,2002 (2002 के 54) के अंतर्गत आदित्य बिड़ला हाउसिंग फाइनैस लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन नियमवाली,2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना लिथि 20.08.2025 जारी कर ऋणधारको जितेंद्र प्रताप सिंह और प्रीति सिंह को उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की लिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर उन्हें मांग सूचना में वर्णित राशि रु. 44,46,196.5/- (रुपये चौवालिस लाख छियालीस हजार एक सौ छियावनै और पाँच पैसे मात्र) वापस लौटने का निर्देश दिया था।	
ऋणधारक इस राशि को वापस लौटने में विफल रहे, अतः एतद्वारा आम जनता और विशेष रूप से ऋणधारको को सूचित किया जाता है की आज दिनांक 12 नवंबर, 2025 को अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के साथ पठित प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का कच्चा ले लिया है।	
विशेष रूप से ऋण धारकों और आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है की वो ने नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का व्यवसाय न करे और उक्त संपत्ति का किसी तरह का व्यवसाय रु. 44,46,196.5/- (रुपये चौवालिस लाख छियालीस हजार एक सौ छियावनै और पाँच पैसे मात्र) तथा उस पर व्याज के लिए आदित्य बिड़ला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के चार्ज के अधीन होगा ऋणधारक का ध्यान प्रतिभूत संपत्ति को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट की जाती है	
अचल संपत्ति का विवरण	
खसरा सं. 21मी. का प्लॉट नं0, जिसका क्षेत्रफल 1000 वर्ग फुट अर्थात 92.936 वर्ग मीटर है, जो ग्राम मोरानपुर पिनवट, परगना-बिजनौर, तहसील-सरोजनी नगर, जिला लखनऊ, उत्तर प्रदेश, 226401 में स्थित है, और जिसकी चौड़ाई इस प्रकार है: पूर्व: प्लॉट डॉ. शकील, पश्चिम: 25 फीट चौड़ा रास्ता, उत्तर: खसरा सं. 21मी. विक्रेता का भाग, दक्षिण: खसरा सं. 21मी. विक्रेता का भाग	
दिनांक: 12.11.2025	प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
स्थान: लखनऊ	आदित्य बिड़ला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड	
	कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: सं. 167-169, 21वीं मंजिल, अन्ना सार्वत, सेक्टर-60/2015, मंगलनाडु, भारत शाखा कार्यालय: पहला तल, ओरेंड, ईस्ट ईंड रोड, शांत नगर, करवाल, हरियाणा 132001। ईमेल: auction@hindujahousingfinance.com
सीआरएफ. नं.बीए-904326375 "मॉड्यूलर, अडिज कुमार्-999111229 "एलएफए. वीरक शेरमा -3978812888	
वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (बादकी अधिनियम) के अंतर्गत एचएचएफएफ के पक्ष में प्रस्ताित अचल परिसंपत्तियों की निजी सधि के माध्यम से बिक्री की सूचना	
एचएचएफएल के अधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में हस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने सारफेती अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत अनुसूची में वर्णित संपत्ति का कच्चा ले लिया है। आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि उसके कवचे को वसूली के लिए एचएचएफएल को स्वीकार्य नहीं पर अनुसूची में उल्लिखित संपत्ति को "जैसी है जहा है" और "जैसी है, वैसी" है आधार पर निजी सधि के माध्यम से बिक्री के लिए उपलब्ध कराया गया है निजी सधि के माध्यम से संपत्ति को बिक्री की मानक नियम और शर्त इस प्रकार है: 1. निजी सधि के माध्यम से संपत्ति को बिक्री "जैसी है जहा है" और "जैसी है, वैसी है" पर की जाएगी; 2. क्रेता को एचएचएफएल द्वारा सम्पत्ति को खरीद प्रस्ताव को स्वीकृति प्राप्त होने के अगले कार्य दिवस पर 25% राशि जमा करनी होगी, और शेष राशि 15 दिनों के भीतर जमा करनी होगी; 3. क्रेता को उक्त उपपन्थ (2) के अनुसार प्रस्तावित राशि का 10% आवेदन के साथ जमा करना होगा, जो कि ऊपर उल्लिखित 25% राशि में सम्पोजित किया जाएगा; 4. यदि क्रेता उपरोक्त (2) शर्त के अनुसार राशि जमा करने में असफल रहता है, तो आवेदन के साथ भुगतान को नई 10% राशि सहित पहले से जमा की गई राशि जमा कर ली जाएगी; 5. यदि एचएचएफएल क्रेता के खरीद प्रस्ताव को अस्वीकार कर देता है, तो आवेदन के साथ भुगतान को नई 10% राशि बिना किसी बंधन के वापस कर दी जाएगी; 6. संपत्ति को एचएचएफएल को ज्ञात या अज्ञात, मौजूद और गैरस्थित या देनदारियों अधिपति के साथ बेचा जा रहा है। अधिकृत अधिकारी / सुरक्षित ऋणदाता बिक्री को तृतीय पक्ष के दावे, अधिकारों या देनदारियों के लिए उत्तरदायी नहीं होगा; 7. क्रेता को संपत्ति (निजी सधि के माध्यम से बिक्री के तहत) से संपत्तिगत सभी पदार्थों पर अपनी संतुष्टि के लिए उचित जांच-पड़ताल करनी होगी। क्रेता बाद की लिथि में अधिकृत अधिकारी/ सुरक्षित ऋणदाता के खिलाफ कोई दावा नहीं कर सकता; 8. एचएचएफएल बिना कोई कारण बताये किसी भी खरीद प्रस्ताव को अस्वीकार करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित रहता है; 9. यदि एक से अधिक प्रस्ताव प्राप्त होते हैं, तो एचएचएफएल समझे क्रेते प्रस्ताव को स्वीकार करेगा; 10. इच्छुक पक्ष अधिक जानकारी/स्पष्टीकरण प्राप्त करने और आवेदन जमा करने के लिए अधिकृत अधिकारी से संपर्क कर सकते हैं; 11. क्रेता को संपत्ति को खरीद के संबंध में सभी रटगत दृष्टि, रजिस्ट्रेशन शुल्क, कर, शुल्क और अन्य खर्च का भुगतान करना होगा; 12. बिक्री सारफेती अधिनियम /नियमों के प्रावधानों के अनुसार होगी ; 13.और यदि सुरक्षित लेनदार हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के अधिकृत अधिकारी ने उक्त सुरक्षित परिसंपत्ति को बेचने का निर्णय लिया है, यह बिक्री सूचना आम प्रकाशिन की जाती है कि नीचे विस्तृत सुरक्षित परिसंपत्ति 02/12/2025 को या उसके बाद हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड, शाखा कार्यालय, पहला तल, ओरेंड, ईस्ट ईंड रोड, शांत नगर, करवाल, हरियाणा 132001 पर बेची जाएगी।	
अनुसूची. संपत्तियों (सुरक्षित आसित्व) का विवरण	
वित्तीय आसित्वों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के नियम 8(5) के अंतर्गत, प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 9(1) के पशुक्त के साथ पठित, अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री हेतु –नीलामी बिक्री सूचना। पीएनबी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (जिसे आगे "पीएनबीएचएफएल" कहा जाएगा) द्वारा कोटक मॉड्यूल बैंक लिमिटेड के पक्ष में ऋण के असाइन्मेंट के बाद, कोटक मॉड्रडा बैंक लिमिटेड (जिसे आगे "बैंक/केएमपीएल/ सुरक्षित लेनदार" कहा जाएगा) के अधिकृत अधिकारी ने 31.03.2017 को सुरक्षित लेनदार को बंधक/ प्रभाषित नीचे वर्णित अचल संपत्ति (जिसे आगे सुरक्षित संपत्ति कहा जाएगा) का मौक्तिक कच्चा ले लिया है। इसके द्वारा उपचारकर्ता (ओ) और गारंटर (ओ) को विशेष रूप से और आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि बैंक ने सारफेती अधिनियम, 2002 के प्रावधानों के तहत ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से सुरक्षित संपत्ति को "जैसा है जहा है" और "जैसा है, वैसी है" और "जो कुछ भी है" के आधार पर बेचने का फैसला किया है। ताकि 11.11.2025 तक बकाया रुपये 74,64,699/- (चौहत्तर लाख सैठस हजार छह सौ नित्यानवे रुपये मात्र) की वसूली की जा सके, साथ ही वसूली तक मंथिष में लागू व्याज भी, ऋण खाता संख्या 0016660002069 के तहतयत नीचे दिए गए विवरण के अनुसार श्री नजर मोहम्मद और श्री जुलफिकार अली हारा लिया गया ऋण।	
विवरण	विवरण
नीलामी की तिथि	02.12.2025
नीलामी का समय	दोपहर 12:00 बजे से 1:00 बजे के बीच, 5 मिनट के असीमित विस्तार के साथ
अंतिमिक्त मूल्य	₹ 32,20,00,000/- (तीसह बीस लाख रुपये)
बकाया राशि जमा (ईएमडी)	₹ 20,20,000/- (दोसह और लाख बीस हजार रुपये)
केवाईडी के साथ ईएमडी जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि	01.12.2025 शाम 6:00 बजे तक (संशुद्धि मानक समय)
सुरक्षित संपत्ति का विवरण-	प्लैट नंबर 804, टाइप-नं. 5, ब्लॉक-की, 6वीं मंजिल वाली संपत्ति का घर पुर डुक्का, सराफिक रोड/बिक्री, राधा नगर एक्सप्रेसवेन, एलएफ-58 नगर, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश-201001 में स्थित, क्षेत्रफल 1195 वर्ग फीट।
झाता भार	मिडिलर और रखरखाव बकाया लगभग 24 लाख
ऋणकर्ताओं का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा 8 के प्रावधानों की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है, जो सुरक्षित परिसंपत्ति को भुगतने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में हैं। विशेष रूप से ऋणकर्ता और आम जनता कृपया ध्यान दें कि यदि किसी भी कारण से यहाँ निर्धारित नीलामी बिक्रि हो जाती है, तो सुरक्षित ऋणदाता निजी सधि के माध्यम से बिक्री के माध्यम से प्राप्तिभूति हित लागू कर सकता है। बिक्रीवाली परिसंपत्तियों के संबंध में किसी भी स्पष्टीकरण/ आवश्यकता के मामले में, मोतीलाल श्री अक्षित सोहनरी (+91 7302111608) से संपर्क कर सकते हैं। मोतीलाल स्पष्टीकरण के लिए बैंक के आईबीएन नंबर (+91-918221975) पर भी संपर्क कर सकते हैं।	
बिक्री के विस्तृत विवरण और शर्तों के लिए, कृपया बैंक की वेबसाइट www.kotak.com और/या https://bankauctions.com/ पर दिए गए लिंक https://bankauctions.com/kotak पर जाएँ।	
स्वाक नोटिस , दिनांक: 14.11.2025	
कोटक मॉड्रडा बैंक लिमिटेड के लिए, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी	

कोटक मॉड्रडा बैंक लिमिटेड	
	संपत्ति की ऑनलाइन ई-नीलामी बिक्री
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 27भीकली, सी-27, जी-ब्लॉक, बांद्रा कुर्ली कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई महाराष्ट्र पिन ओड-400051 शाखा कार्यालय: कोटक मॉड्रडा बैंक लिमिटेड, 7वीं मंजिल, अर्धनैक संख्या 7, सेक्टर-125, ओरेंड, ईस्ट ईंड रोड के पास, ओरेंड, उत्तर प्रदेश-201313	
वित्तीय आसित्वों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के नियम 8(5) के अंतर्गत, प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 9(1) के पशुक्त के साथ पठित, अचल संपत्तियों की बिक्री हेतु –नीलामी बिक्री सूचना। पीएनबी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (जिसे आगे "पीएनबीएचएफएल" कहा जाएगा) द्वारा कोटक मॉड्यूल बैंक लिमिटेड के पक्ष में ऋण के असाइन्मेंट के बाद, कोटक मॉड्रडा बैंक लिमिटेड (जिसे आगे "बैंक/केएमपीएल/ सुरक्षित लेनदार" कहा जाएगा) के अधिकृत अधिकारी ने 31.03.2017 को सुरक्षित लेनदार को बंधक/ प्रभाषित नीचे वर्णित अचल संपत्ति (जिसे आगे सुरक्षित संपत्ति कहा जाएगा) का मौक्तिक कच्चा ले लिया है। इसके द्वारा उपचारकर्ता (ओ) और गारंटर (ओ) को विशेष रूप से और आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि बैंक ने सारफेती अधिनियम, 2002 के प्रावधानों के तहत ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से सुरक्षित संपत्ति को "जैसा है जहा है" और "जैसा है, वैसी है" और "जो कुछ भी है" के आधार पर बेचने का फैसला किया है। ताकि 11.11.2025 तक बकाया रुपये 74,64,699/- (चौहत्तर लाख सैठस हजार छह सौ नित्यानवे रुपये मात्र) की वसूली की जा सके, साथ ही वसूली तक मंथिष में लागू व्याज भी, ऋण खाता संख्या 0016660002069 के तहतयत नीचे दिए गए विवरण के अनुसार श्री नजर मोहम्मद और श्री जुलफिकार अली हारा लिया गया ऋण।	
विवरण	विवरण
नीलामी की तिथि	02.12.2025
नीलामी का समय	दोपहर 12:00 बजे से 1:00 बजे के बीच, 5 मिनट के असीमित विस्तार के साथ
अंतिमिक्त मूल्य	₹ 32,20,00,000/- (तीसह बीस लाख रुपये)
बकाया राशि जमा (ईएमडी)	₹ 20,20,000/- (दोसह और लाख बीस हजार रुपये)
केवाईडी के साथ ईएमडी जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि	01.12.2025 शाम 6:00 बजे तक (संशुद्धि मानक समय)
सुरक्षित संपत्ति का विवरण-	प्लैट नंबर 804, टाइप-नं. 5, ब्लॉक-की, 6वीं मंजिल वाली संपत्ति का घर पुर डुक्का, सराफिक रोड/बिक्री, राधा नगर एक्सप्रेसवेन, एलएफ-58 नगर, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश-201001 में स्थित, क्षेत्रफल 1195 वर्ग फीट।
झाता भार	मिडिलर और रखरखाव बकाया लगभग 24 लाख
ऋणकर्ताओं का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा 8 के प्रावधानों की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है, जो सुरक्षित परिसंपत्ति को भुगतने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में हैं। विशेष रूप से ऋणकर्ता और आम जनता कृपया ध्यान दें कि यदि किसी भी कारण से यहाँ निर्धारित नीलामी बिक्रि हो जाती है, तो सुरक्षित ऋणदाता निजी सधि के माध्यम से बिक्री के माध्यम से प्राप्तिभूति हित लागू कर सकता है। बिक्रीवाली परिसंपत्तियों के संबंध में किसी भी स्पष्टीकरण/ आवश्यकता के मामले में, मोतीलाल श्री अक्षित सोहनरी (+91 7302111608) से संपर्क कर सकते हैं। मोतीलाल स्पष्टीकरण के लिए बैंक के आईबीएन नंबर (+91-918221975) पर भी संपर्क कर सकते हैं।	
बिक्री के विस्तृत विवरण और शर्तों के लिए, कृपया बैंक की वेबसाइट www.kotak.com और/या https://bankauctions.com/ पर दिए गए लिंक https://bankauctions.com/kotak पर जाएँ।	
स्वाक नोटिस , दिनांक: 14.11.2025	
कोटक मॉड्रडा बैंक लिमिटेड के लिए, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी	

कामा होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : L92199DL2000PLC104779

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: द गैलरिया, डीएलएफ मयूर विहार, यूनिट संख्या 236 और 237, द्वितीय तल, मयूर विहार प्लेन, नोएडा लिंक रोड,

मयूर विहार फेज-1 एक्सप्रेसवेन, दिल्ली –110091| कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: ब्लॉक सी, सेक्टर 45, गुडगांव-122003,

दूरभाष: (+91-11)49482870 फैक्स: (+91-11)49482900

ई-मेल: info@kamaholdings.com; वेबसाइट: www.kamaholdings.com
सीआईएन: L92199DL2000PLC104779

30 सितम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही के सारअंश

तथा समेकित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन				समेकित			
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही	
		30-सित.-25	30-सित.-24	30-सित.-25	30-सित.-24	30-सित.-25	30-सित.-24	30-सित.-25	30-सित.-24
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	5954.04	5363.82	5954.22	5370.44	367221.29	345185.54	752893.73	695259.91
2	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि)	5894.03	5279.50	5855.09	5223.70	52147.67	29142.91	110509.41	63787.85
3	कर पश्चात अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि)	5882.01	5235.33	5843.83	5179.58	39028.26	20392.47	82657.77	45512.80
4	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल]	5882.33	5235.33	5842.72	5178.82	28803.79	35371.23	81500.78	70688.79
5	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	3209.06	3209.06	3209.06	3209.06	3209.06	3209.06	3209.06	3209.06
6	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक रु.10/-)								
	(क) बेसिक:	18.33	16.31	18.21	16.14	61.40	32.30	130.28	71.45
	(ख) डाइल्यूटेड:	18.33	16.31	18.21	16.14	61.40	32.30	130.28	71.45

नोट: उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों सहित प्रस्तुत तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.kamaholdings.com) पर उपलब्ध है।



स्थान: गुरुग्राम

तिथि: 13 नवम्बर, 2025

कृते एवं हिते बोर्ड

कार्तिक भरत राम

अध्यक्ष

(डीआईएन: 00008557)

डीसीएम फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड									
सीआईएन: L65921DL1991PLC043087									
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : अपर ग्राउंड फ्लोर, साउथ टॉवर, एनबीसीसी प्लेस, भीष्म पितामह मार्ग, दिल्ली-110 0 0 3									
ईमेल : info@dfsonline.in वेबसाइट : www.dfsonline.in दूरभाष-011-20818570									
30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए समेकित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश									
(सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 का विनियमन 47(1)(बी))									
(राशि लाखों में)									
क्र.सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		आधा वर्ष समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त	
		30/09/2025 (अलेखपरीक्षित)	30/06/2025 (अलेखपरीक्षित)	30/09/2024 (अलेखपरीक्षित)	30/09/2025 (अलेखपरीक्षित)	30/09/2024 (अलेखपरीक्षित)	31/03/2025 (लेखपरीक्षित)		
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	—	—	—	—	—	—		
2.	अन्य आय	9.59	22.75	34.65	32.34	148.40	167.07		
3.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले, असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(40.32)	(25.84)	7.89	(66.16)	36.36	(85.37)		
4.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर से पहले (असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(40.32)	(25.84)	7.89	(66.16)	36.36	(85.37)		
5.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर के बाद (असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(38.29)	(25.57)	(6.86)	(63.86)	(13.18)	(118.81)		
6.	डिविडेंड पद्धति का उपयोग करके संयुक्त उद्यम का लेखा-जोखा	—	—	—	—	—	—		
7.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [इस अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) सहित (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	(38.28)	(25.52)	(6.90)	(63.80)	(13.33)	(118.02)		
8.	डिविडेंड शेयर पूंजी	—	—	—	—	—	2212.51		
9.	आरक्षित निधि (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित निधि को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष की लेखापरीक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाया गया है)	—	—	—	—	—	(7207.83)		
10.	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक 10 /- रुपये)	निरास और नई परिचालनों के लिए) -							
1. मूल		(0.17)	(0.12)	(0.03)	(0.29)	(0.06)	(0.54)		
2. तनुकृत		(0.17)	(0.12)	(0.03)	(0.29)	(0.06)	(0.54)		

टिप्पणियाँ:

1. 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के संबंध में जानकारी निम्नानुसार है:

विवरण	30.09.2025 (त्रैमासिक)	30.09.2025 (अर्धवार्षिक)
कार्यवाही	9.36	31.82
कर देने से पूर्व लाभ	(40.59)	(66.19)
कर के बाद लाभ	(38.58)	(63.91)

2. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता) दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल तिमाही और अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्ट

